From,

Sanjay Kumar Shukla,

Additional District & Sessions Judge,

Court No. 3, Allahabad.

To,

Respected the Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at

Allahabad.

Through,

The Respected District Judge,

Allahabad. U.P.

Subject:

Representation for stay of annual transfer.

Respected Sir,

Kindly refer to the subject captioned above. In this regard, it is most humbly submitted that Hon'ble High Court, vide C.L. No. 24/Admin. (Services)/ 2021, Dated September 24, 2021, has directed that the matter of transfer and posting of the Judicial Officer, on completion of normal tenure of posting i.e. three years tenure in the district, will be considered by the Hon'ble Court and for this the proforma regarding transfer duly filled-in, be forwarded to the Assistant Registrar (Services) on or before 30th day of November, 2021, only online through e-services portal i.e. www.dc.allahabadhighcourt.in.

In this regard, it is most humbly submitted that I have been posted in District Court, Allahabad on 17.04.2019; and my three years tenure in Allahabad District will be completed on 16.04.2022. I humbly request for stay of transfer only for one year on following grounds:-

1. That my old aged father Sri Nanak Chandra Shukla (aged about 80 years) is suffering from serious bowel disease (Perforated Intestine) and on 27.09.2021 his major surgery has been conducted by Dr. Vibhuti in Parvati Hospital, Tagore Town, Pryagraj. He is constantly under the regular supervision/ Checkup and treatment of Dr. Vibhuti. My mother had also pelvic and femur bone surgery and she is completely unable to do his routine activities from last 5 years and also in age of 80 years. Therefore, besides me, there is no one available in my family to look after my 80 years ailing father and mother. If I have to move to another District on account of annual transfer for the coming year, the treatment of my chronically ailing aged father, which is going on in Allahabad, will severally affected.

(Copy of medical papers of my chronically ill aged father is enclosed herewith as Annexure No. 1).

It is, therefore, requested to your good-self with folded hands that my aforesaid representation for stay of annual transfer for only one year, may kindly be placed before the Hon'ble Court for sympathetic and kind consideration.

I shall ever be grateful to the Hon'ble Court for this act of kindness.

office of the District Judge, Allahabad
etter No. 3278/E Dated 12:11:204

With regards,

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

A- A A+

SANJAY KUMAR SHUKLA

Addl. District & Sessions Judge Allahabad



ld No:	UP2184
Father's/Husband's Name:	NANAK CHANDRA SHUKLA
Address:	466/4 Park Road, CMO Compound, Prayagraj
Date of Birth:	29-05-1978
Date of Retirement:	31-05-2038
Home District:	Pratapgarh
Home State:	Uttar Pradesh
Date of Appt. in Judicial Service (in HJS):	02-07-2015
Date of Joining in HJS under Rule 22(3) of UP HJS Rule 1975:	
Date of Joining in HJS under Rule 22(1) of UP HJS Rule 1975:	02-07-2015
Date of Conf. in HJS:	

		Qualification Details	
SL	DETAILS	DIVISION	VEAD
1.	High School	Second	YEAR
2.	Intermediate	Second	1992
3.	B.Sc.	Second	1994
4.	M.A.		1997
5.	LL.B.	First	1999
	LL.M.	First	2004
0.	LL.IVI.	Second	2010

	Trainir	ng Details	
SL	SUBJECT	INSTITUTE	FROM-TO
1.	Refresher Training Programme for Additional District and Sessions Judges (Round-1)	I.J.T.R., U.P. Lucknow	27-08-18 - 31-08-18

	Posti	ing Details	
SL	DESIGNATION PLACE	FROM TO	REMARKS
1.	Addl. District & Sessions Judge Gonda	04-07-2015 02-08-2018	
2.	VIth Addl. District & Sessions Judge Gonda	02-08-2018 15-04-2019	
3.	Addl. District & Sessions Judge	17-04-2019	

Care Zone

yamvea

Fol M. Chandre Chakle.

26.000

and At hypochardrum tody

. No umu output cme

144 116/50 my

pdus admismo

Ty Pramodel 1 amb 4m stel-

alv use what abdomor v

· CRC, LFT, KST

- RIBS, Electrilyh

· Univ (Pr = cls

X-ray chan PAVEO

T. Oflow DZ THOUS

T. Oflow DZ THOUS

C VBylac Da S

T Milital San Da S

T Jampines AL SA

Do RENOW AURDINAL
NASCRETH HOROTAL

ADHYA CHEMIST अंग्रेजी दवाखाना

Sunday Closed



PARVATI HOSPITAL PVT. LTD.

126/50-A, Jawahar Lal Nehru Road (Tagore Town), Allahabad
Ph.: 0532-2465751, 2468282, 2465761 • CMO Reg. No. 2149/1622

ECI		

ЕСНО ЯЕРОЯТ		No. 2149/1622
Name Mits Namo	K Chandra Shukl	A.Age Boy
Lab ryo	***************************************	Wall War (Cont.)
Date 97-1819071	2D/Tape No	CONDACT ALDERS LINE
Clinical Diagnosis		
PROCEDURES	M-MODE/2000PPLEFVCOLOUR	
MEASUREMENTS:		NORMALS
-Aortic Root Diameter	2.00	
-Aortic Valve Opening	1.00	2.0-3.7 cm < 2.2 cm/M ²
Right Ventocular Dimension	2.00	1.5-2.6 cm
-Right Ventricular Thickness	0.70	0.7-2.6 cm < 1.4 cm/M ²
-Lult Artial Dimension	3.20	0.3-0.9 cm
	7.00	1.9-4.0 cm < 2.2 cm/M ²
-Left Ventricular ED Dimension	TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT	3.7-5.6 cm < 3.2 cm/M ²
-Left Ventricular ES Dimension	2.20	2.2-3.0 cm
-Interventricular Septal Thickness	The state of the s	0.6-1.2 cm
-Left Vent. PW Thickness	ED 12 ES 11	0.5-1.0 cm
-IVS/LVPW		
IDICES OF LEFT VENT. FUNCTION	ON:	
-Mitral E—septal separation		< 0.9 cm
-Minor Axis Shortening	(1)	24-42%
-LV Ejection Fraction	Rf= 60%.	60 ± 6.2 %

IMAGING:



Since 1999 UHID / OPD NO

Patient Name

Age / Sex

Prescribed By

Address



PHPL/011851 / OPD/2220

O.P.D. TICKET

OPD Date 10-Sep 2021 2:09 pm

MI. NANAK CHANDRA SHUKLA S/O LT RUDRA NARAYEN SHUKLA

BO YEARS / MALE

DR. VIBHUTT MISS DND

466 CMD COMPLIND PARK ROAD CIVIL LINES PRAYAGRA)

Contact No BB87783055

Token No

Taus MUXIR 400-0 50-

Rus Metter SOD- MATX C

Go ount were 10-12

DERINDRUM 12000 7-

SHI BETUNIN 275 BO20 7





OUR CASHLESS FACULTIES:

* CGRS * FRPL * MEDI ASSIST * APOLOMUNICH HEALTH INSURANCE * STAR HEALTH INSURANCE * UNIVERSAL SOMPO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. * MAX BURR HEALTH INSURANCE CO. LTD. * DEDICATED HEALTH CARE SERVICE TRA * ICICI LOMBARD * HDFC ERGO . MEDICARE TRI. . BHARTI AXA GENERAL INSURANCE . CHOLAMANDLAM . FOCUS TRA . ANYUTA MEDNIET TRA . A.RS. REALTH 4U PVT. CTD. . ROTHSHELD NEALTH PLAN . SAFEMAY TPA PVT. LTD. . GRAND HEALTH CARE TPA (GHS) . HERITAGE TPA . ERICSSON TRA . PARAMOUNT TRA . UNITED HEALTH CARE PAREKH TRA . UNITED HEALTH CARE INDIA PVT. LTD.



PARVATI HOSPITAL PVT LTD.

MULTI SPECIALITY HOSPITAL

Dr. Vibhuti

A. Alanak chamobia Shitle.

Boy Tas MUXIR 400-x 5-Tas meter Spor- 1802 XT = lag. Our - 20 cm 5 Tel PE-12/NOILUN-189-x5- < SHO BETO MIN 2711 RTV 14 < X34 Test Sheland CT-041 77 Milwy 11/ 69/200

OUR CASHLESS FACILITIES

* CGHS * FHPL * MEDI ASSIST * APOLOMUNICH HEALTH INSURANCE * STAR HEALTH INSURANCE * UNIVERSAL SOMPO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. * MAX BUPA HEALTH INSURANCE CO. LTD. * DEDICATED HEALTH CARE SERVICE TPR. * NOIS LORRENGE * HERC ERGO * MEDICARE TPA * BHARTI AXA GENERAL INSURANCE * CHOLAMANDLAM * FOCUS TPR. * APOLITA HEDRIET TIR. * A.P.L. HEALTH GU PVT. LTD. * ROTHSHELD HEALTH PLAN * SAFEMAY TPA PVT. LTD. * GRAND HEALTH CARE TIRL GRES * HEBITAGE TIRL * ERICSSON TPA * PARAMOUNT TPA * UNITED HEALTH CARE PARENT TPA * UNITED HEALTH CARE INCIDE PVT. LTD.



PARVATI HOSPITAL PVT. LTD.

AN ISO 9001 : 2015 CERTIFIED HOSPITAL

126/50-A, Jawahar Lai Nehru Road (Tagore Town), Prayagraj Ph. : 0532-2465751, 2468282, 2465761 * Fax : 0532-2465752 * CMO Reg. No. 2149/1622 e-mail: parvatihospital1999@gmail.com * Website: www.parvatihospitals.in

Discharged Ordered Time 10:10 Pm
UHID No. 0/16.51 ID No. 0/6.56 Date of Admission 26/09/2002 Date of Admiss
Contact Address Consulting Doctor 10 R NFJ (D.C.I.)
1. Final Diognosis: PEREGRATION DERITONIM - GARTHE
2 Chief Complaint: Pain in abdonus & Tunderness & abdonised
OSC Report small acoused obstruction a seite
3. Past History :
Investigation Done:
Procedure / Treatment given :
EXPLOSED TO COMPUTE DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT
CMETOPLATION & GARTELL PERFERTIONS REPAIR
- C
POR OD- Swiffely

E.M.O. Reg. No. 1721/2399



Kriti Scanning Centre (P) Ltd.

DUAL SOURCE CT SCANNER, 64 CHANNEL MRI WITH QUIET SUITE SYSTEM, COLOR DOPPLEA,
ULTRASOUND, 20 ECHO, DIGITAL X-RAY, DEXA HMD, CBCT, OPG, MAJANOGRAFIA

59/18-E Lowther Road, (In front of Medical College), Prayagial (Allahabas)
Registered Office: | 55-B Lowther Road, Prayagial (Allahabas)
e-mail: kritiscan@gmail.com * Website: kritiscanningcentre com
Phones- Reception: 0532-2256805, 2256266 * CT Scan: 2256151 * MRI: 3256100



Name : Nanak Chandra Shukla Date : 28 August 2021 Age / sex : 80 Y/Male

Referred by : Dr Ajit Chaurasiya MD

ABDOMINAL ULTRASOUND

REPORT:

LIVER Normal in size, shape and echotesture. Intrahepatic bilisty radicals are nor dilated. No focal lexion present, IVC and hepatic veins are normal.

GALL BLADDER Normal in size & shape. No calculus present. Walls are mildly thickened.

CHO & PORTAL VEIN: CBD is normal in caliber. No calculus or mass tesion is seen. Portal year in normal in calibre.

Normal in size & echopattern. No focal lesion is seen. PD not diluted.

Normal in size & echopattern

Normal in size and shape. No calculus or hydronephrosis changes are present Result parenchymal echogenicity is normal. CMD maintained.

HER RESOLUTION Dilated content filled small bowel loops are seen upto 4 cm diameter. Mild ascites is seen with e/o pneumoperitoneum.

Distended with urine. No calculus or debris present. Wall thickness is normal.

PROSTATE: Normal in size, shape & echopattern. Capsule intact
Wt- 20 gm

IMPRESSION

Features of small bowel obstruction with ascites and pneumoperitoneum – hollow viscus perforation.

Advice: Kindly correlate clinically.

DR. UDBHAV MANESHWARI DWRD DR. SEEMA PANDEY, MD

DR. V.R. AGARWAL: MD

14

DH. HUSHAGRA AGRAWAL MD

DR. HHUMIKA SINGH; MD

Discrepancies due to technical or typing errors should be reported for correction within seven days. No compensation before modes